# OP \$65.00 5957998

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity	
HPS Investment Partners, LLC		09/06/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arcane Tinmen ApS		
Street Address:	Orvadsvej 55A		
City:	Arslev		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-8220Brab		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DENMARK		
Name:	Beckett Coin & Rock, LLC		
Street Address:	2222 Sedwick Road		
City:	Durham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27713		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		
Name:	Beckett Collectibles, LLC		
Street Address:	2222 Sedwick Road		
City:	Durham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27713		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		
Name:	Beckett Conferences, LLC		
Street Address:	2222 Sedwick Road		
City:	Durham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27713		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		
Name:	Non Sport Update, LLC		
Street Address:	3110 Edwards Mill Road, Suite 300		
City:	Raleigh		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0888

900718997 REEL: 007847 FRA

State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27612
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5957998	ROCK&GEM
Registration Number:	5957995	COINAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142207716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146617347

Email: sspainhour@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shannon Spainhour

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3900 Address Line 2: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Spainhour	
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Spainhour/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Beckett - HPS - Beckett Coin & Rock - IP Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Beckett - HPS - Beckett Coin & Rock - IP Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Beckett - HPS - Beckett Coin & Rock - IP Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0889

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "<u>Release</u>") is effective as of September 6, 2022 by HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns, "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 7, 2021, executed by, among others BECKETT COIN & ROCK, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7325/0275; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on July 8, 2021 with Volume/Doc. No. 9986/006;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Collateral Agent hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in each case solely with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral of Grantor (as defined herein) and excluding, for the avoidance of doubt, any Intellectual Property Collateral of any other grantor party to the Security Agreement, and hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office as evidence of such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

US 9129016v.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0890 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Andersen Fisher

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0891

# EXHIBIT A

Mark Name	Owner	Country	Registration Number (App. No.)	Registration Date (App. Date)
Rock Gem	Beckett Coin & Rock, LLC	United States	5957998	01/07/2020
ROCK&GEM				
	Beckett Coin & Rock, LLC	United States	5957995	01/07/2020
COINage	NOCK, LLC			
COINAGE				

**RECORDED: 09/08/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0892